USDA-FmHA Form FmHA-AL -1965-3 (12-16-88)

| This Ins | trumant was prepared by: | |
|----------|--------------------------|--|
| Name | P O BOX 1530 | * |
| Address | P 0 BOX 1530 | |
| Munical | CLANTON AL 35045 | <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> |

PARTIAL RELEASE

| The United States of America, as own | er and holder of the following | ng-described mortgage(s), m | ade and executed by |
|--------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Derek A Smith | | | |
| and wife, Angela M Smith | , and by | ** | |
| and | ······································ | recorded in the office of | the Judge of Probate, |
| Shelby | County | , Alabama, to-wit: | |
| Mortgagee | Date | Mortgage Book No. | Page No. |
| FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION, | FEBRUARY 11, 1992 | 388 | 245 |

for value received does hereby release from the lien of said mortgage(s) the following-described property:

Commencing at the northeast corner of the SE1 of SE1, Section 20, T-22-S, R-2-W; thence westerly along the north line of said SE4 of SE4, a distance of 498 feet, more or less, to the present southwest right-of-way line of County Road No. 20; thence northwesterly along said present southwest right-of-way line, a distance of 14 feet, more or less, to a point that is southwesterly of and at right angles to the traverse of said county road at Station 10+75 and the point of beginning of the property herein to be conveyed; thence southwesterly along a line, a distance of 5 feet, more or less, to a point that is 20 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the traverse of said county road at Station 10+75; thence northwesterly along a line, a distance of 45 feet, more or less, to a point that is 40 feet southeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of Project No. S-44-10 at Station 323+75; thence S 66° 00' 11" W, parallel with the centerline of said project, a distance of 35 feet, more or less, to the southwest property line; thence northwesterly along said southwest property line, a distance of 22 feet, more or less, to the present southeast right-of-way line of Alabama Highway No. 25; thence northeasterly along said present southeast right-of-way line, a distance of 65 feet, more or less, to the present southwest right-of-way line of said County Road No. 20; thence southeasterly along said present southwest right-of-way line, a distance of 50 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the E½ of SE¼, Section 20, T-22-S, R-2-W and containing 0.036 acre, more or less.

Return to: James E-Vann 1900-5001DTrust Tower Birming low, Al. 35203

Inst # 1992-21042

| III WITHESS WHEREOF | , the United States of | America has c | aused this relea | se to be signed the | 17th |
|---|--|--------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--|
| day of <u>September</u> Code of Federal Regulation | ons, Part 1800. | , 1 | 9 <u>9.2,</u> pursua | nt to delegation of author | ity appearing in Title 7, |
| | | | BY Farmers F | TES OF AMERICA Jone Administration | , |
| | | A. | United St | ates Department of Agricu | ilture |
| TATE OF ALABAMA | | · | | | |
| TATE OF ALABAMA | Í.TYON | ss: | | ACKNOWLEDGM | ENT |
| COUNTY OF CHIL | ersigned | | a No | tary Public in and for said | County in said State |
| ereby certify that | MICHAEL S. | | | se name as Assistar | |
| s signed to the foregoing | instrument, and who | Farmers He is known to m | ome Administr e, acknowledge | ation, United States Depa ed before me on this day t | rtment of Agriculture, hat, being informed of |
| | nent, the above name ministration. United | d person, in th | e capacity as | Assistant County ture, and with full author | Supervisor |
| f the Farmers Home Adsoluntarily on the day the | official seal, this | 17th | day of | September | |
| oluntarily on the day the | | | | | |
| oluntarily on the day the | | | Gund | W Loso | |
| oluntarily on the day the | | | ANN W. | GORE | Notary Public. |
| oluntarily on the day the | | | ANN W. | GORE | |

Inst # 1992-21042

09/23/1992-21042
01:50 PM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
002 MJS 9.00